SEI no. 9384651
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET Nº EH-2023T07
Type Certificate Holder:
Hartzell Propeller Inc.
Piqua, OH 45356
USA
EH-2023T07-00
Sheet 01

FAA TCDS no. P52GL, Rev. 6, dated 01 Apr. 2003
NOTES:
NOTE 1 Hub model Designation  HC - C  4  Y  R – 2  AF where:
 [1]    [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7]
[1] HC     Hartzell Controllable;
[2] C  Identifies basic design;
[3] 4 Number of blades;
[4] Y Hartzell blade shank size;
[5] R Mounting flange:
 F: flange with six 1/2” bolts and two 1/2” dowels on a 4” bolt circle;
 N: denotes flange with eight 9/16" bolts and two 1/2" dowels on a
4.25" bolt circle;
 R: SAE #2 flange with six ½” bolts and five ¾” drive bushings on a 4.75”
bolt circle.
[6] 2 Denotes specific design features (see NOTE 4);
[7] AF F when used denotes modified pitch change system;
 L when used denotes left-hand rotation;
 Any other character denotes a minor change not affecting eligibility.
HARTZELL HC-4CY                   07 December 2023                        EH-2023T07-00          Sheet 3/5
SEI no. 9384651
NOTE 2 Blade Model Designation  FC   76   63   D  -  3R
 [1]    [2]   [3]  [4]    [5]
[1] FC Denotes blade configuration:
 Blank – Right-hand tractor;
 F – denotes a large pitch change snob;
 H – denotes Right-Hand pusher;
 J – denotes Left hand tractor;
 L – denotes Left-hand pusher;
[2] 76 Basic diameter for a two blade propeller. Add 3.75 inches for a four blade
 propeller;
[3] 63 Basic blade model;
[4] D B or K denotes deicing boots;
 Q when used denotes special 1” x 90 deg. factory-bent tip for no cutoff;
 R when used denotes a rounded tip for the basic diameter;
 S when used denotes a square tip for the basic diameter *;
 Any other character denotes a minor change not affecting eligibility.
[5] 3R Number when used denotes inches cut off from (or added to if +) basic
 diameter;
 Q when used denotes special 1” x 90 deg. factory-bent tip for cutoff
 diameter;
 R when used denotes specifically rounded tip for cutoff diameter;
 Any other character in this location denotes tip shape.
* Blades may incorporate either round or square tips, yet may not be marked with an
“R” or “S” in their model designation. This character is used to distinguish between
two or more tip shapes available at the same diameter. Certain blades use “S” to
denote shot peening of the exterior surface.
NOTE 3 Pitch Control
(a) Approved with Hartzell governors per drawings C-4770 and C-4772. Wt: 4.5 lb (See
Note 10)
D – 1 – 4   Governor Model Designation
[1]  [2]  [3]
[1]D   Basic body and major parts modification;
[2]1   Minor adjustment to obtain engine/propeller/governor
   compatibility;
[3]4   Minor adjustment not affecting eligibility.
(b) Woodward model X210XXX or X210X-XXX. Wt.: 3.5 lb
NOTE 4 Feathering: The -1 models do not feather. The -2 models incorporate feathering and
                    unfeathering features
Reversing: Not applicable
HARTZELL HC-4CY                   07 December 2023                        EH-2023T07-00          Sheet 4/5
SEI no. 9384651
NOTE 5 Left-Hand Models: (see Notes 1 and 2)
The left-hand version of an approved propeller model is approved at the same rating
and diameter as listed for the right-hand model.
NOTE 6 Interchangeability:
      Governors: